14 from technology, including an automatic license plate 

15 reader system and global positioning system latitude and 

16 longitude coordinates or other mechanisms that directly 

17 identifies the specific location of a person or motor 

18 vehicle within a radius of one thousand seven hundred fifty 

19 (1,750) feet. "Geolocation data" shall not include data 

20 generated by or connected to utility metering 

21 infrastructure systems or equipment for use by a utility; 

22  

1 (vi)  "Governmental entity" means the state and 

2 all its political subdivisions, agencies, instrumentalities